# Form-A

÷ ;;

## FORMOF ORDERSHEET

	Çase No <u>.</u>	1713/2023			
S.No.	Date of order	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge			
1.	proceedings				
،ئە - ، ، ،	۲. 				
1	21.08.2023	As per direction of the Worthy Chairma			
		present appeal is fixed for preliminary hearing befo			
		Single Bench at Peshawar on			
ł		REGISTRAR			
		·			
		х 1			
	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	·				
	,				
	, ·				
		· ·			

and the second 

Respected Sir,

and a construction of the production of the second It is submitted that the present appeal was received on 31,07,2023, which was returned to the counsel for the appellant for removing objections (Flag-A). Today i.e. 11.08.2023 he re-filed the same without removing the objection 3 with a note (Flag-B). It is pertinent to mention here that annexure-D is order of removal from service but not a dismissal order.

The appeal is now submitted to your honor under rules 7 (c) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974 for appropriate order please.

Stychin 1000 - The les REGISTRAR Worthy Chairman

The appeal of Mr. Pir Nosh son of Muhammad Nisar Ex-PTC GPS No.1 Kalabat Swabi received today i.e on 27.07.2023 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Annexure-A of the appeal is illegible.

2- Annexures of the appeal be attested.

3 Copy of dismissal order mentioned in the heading of the appeal is not attached with the appeal be placed on it.

No. 2054/S.T. Dt. 31/7/2023.

REGISTRAR SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Mr. Ased Zeb Khan Adv. High Court Peshawar.

R/ Sir, Atestation on Better copy of Amex-A attached. All annexing is made original order of dismissel is attached as Annex-D while appellate order is attached as Annex-F. Re-submitted for Raation. 10-B. 2023

Service Appeal No.\_\_\_ /2023

**PÍR NOSH** 

Appellant

Respondents

بيتيار بسران فلتجرب

Versus

### GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA & OTHERS

S.No.	Particulars	Annexure	Page Nos.
1.	Memo of Appeal	• •	1-4
, 2, ,	Affidavit		5
3.	Addresses of Parties		6
4.	Copy of appointment order dated: 21-05-1987	А	7
5.	Copy of application for adjustment dated: 11-12-2013	В	8
6.	Copy of application for leave	С	9
7.	Copy of impugned order dated: 10-02-2015	D	10
8.	Copies of departmental appeal/applications & impugned order dated: 06-07-2023	E-F	11-13
9.	Wakalatnama		14

## **INDEX**

Dated:-12/07/2023

Through

Appellant

ASAD ZEB KHAN Advocate High Court, Peshawar Off: 202, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, City Gate Plaza, G.T. Road, Peshawar 0346-9800565

Service Appeal No. 1713 /2023

Pir Nosh S/O Muhammad Nisar, Mohallah Mazid Khel, Village & Post Office Kalabat, Tehsil Topi, District Swabi. (Ex-PTC/PST Govt. Primary School No. 1, Kalabat, Swabi). \_\_\_\_\_\_Appellant

### Versus

- 1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (M), Swabi.

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER OF RESPONDENT No. 2 WHO DISMISSED THE APPEAL OF APPELLANT VIDE ORDER DATED: 06-07-2023 AND AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER OF RESPONDENT No. 3 WHO VIDE ORDER DATED: 10-02-2015 DISMISSED THE APPELLANT FROM SERVICE.

PRAYER IN APPEAL:

ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE IMPUGNED ORDERS DATED: 10-02-2015 & 06-07-2023 MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE, RESULTANTLY APPELLANT MAY KINDLY BE RE-INSTATED IN SERVICE WITH ÁLL BACK BENEFITS.

#### **Respectfully Sheweth:**

1.

The appellant most humbly presents his grievances as under:-

That appellant was appointed as PTC/PST vide appointment order dated: 21-05-1987 and was posted at Govt. Primary School No. 1, Kalabat, Swabi. {True copy of appointment order is attached, as mark Annex-A} {True copy of application for adjustment is attached, as mark Annex-B}

That when no action has been taken upon adjustment application of the appellant, then he moved another application for three months leave w.e.f 17-02-2014 to 16-05-2014. Appellant was kept on waiting for the outcome of his applications.

{True copy of application for leave is attached, as mark Annex-C}

That appellant was waiting for the result of his application when he received the impugned letter/order dated: 10-02-2015 vide which appellant was removed from service.

### {True copy of impugned order dated: 10-02-2015 is attached, as mark Annex-D}

That after passing of impugned order, appellant moved departmental appeal to the respondents but to no avail. It would be noteworthy that appellant moved several applications/appeals to the respondents and finally on 06-07-2023 respondent No. 2 dismissed the appeal of the appellant.

{True copies of appeals & impugned order dated: 06-07-2023 is attached, as mark Annex-E & F}

6. That appellant feeling dissatisfied and aggrieved from the impugned orders, actions and inactions of the respondents, having no other alternate and adequate remedy is invoking the jurisdiction of this august tribunal on the following grounds inter-alia:-

#### **GROUNDS:**

2.

3.

4.

5.

- A. Because the impugned orders, actions and inactions of the respondents vide which he has been removed from service & his departmental appeal is rejected is against law, facts and in utter disregard of the material available on record, hence the same is untenable.
- **B.** Because neither any charge sheet is issued nor statement of allegation is served upon the appellant which is against the settled provision of service law.
- **C.** Because neither show cause notice is issued nor served upon the appellant.

- **D.** Because no notice has been served upon the appellant which have been mentioned in the impugned order dated: 10-02-2015.
- E. Because appellant has served the department for more than 26 years regularly and his fate can't be decided in cursory manner.
- F. Because respondents instead of deciding application of the appellant for his adjustment and allowing him to go on three months leave, issued/passed the impugned order of removal from service which is unwarranted.
- G. Because it has been clear from the record of the case that E & D rules have blatantly been violated while dealing with the case of appellant.
- **H.** Because no chance of personal hearing was given by the respondents while dealing with the rights of the appellant in service and the whole episode was done in a cursory manner, which is alien to the norms of justice.
- I. Because neither the charges (if any) against the appellant were never proved nor any fair inquiry proceedings were conducted.
- J. Because the appellant was condemned unheard while imposing major penalty upon him, hence the impugned orders are against the service laws and rules.
- **K.** Because the appellant had been made victim of discrimination, demerits, partiality and favoritism without any just and reasonable cause thereby offending the fundamental rights of the appellant as provided by the constitution of 1973, hence the impugned orders detailed above are liable to be set at naught.
- L. Because the respondents in utter disregard to the principles of the fairness, merit and transparency, passed the impugned orders which are against the law, illegal, unlawful and void ab initio and liable to be turned down.
- M. Because the appellant is very hardworking and punctual in his duty, therefore, no complaint received by the Respondents against the appellant but the Respondents unlawfully and illegally proceeded against the appellant by ordering his removal from service, which is against the law and fundamental rights of the appellant.
- N. Because the present impugned orders are illegal, illogical, against facts, without jurisdiction and suffering from material irregularity, hence they are untenable and liable to be struck down.

**O.** Because the Respondents erroneously exercised their powers against judicial principle and have passed the impugned orders and opened a new pandora box in clear violation of Service law, hence, the said impugned orders are liable to be set aside, and the appellant may kindly be reinstated in service with all back benefits.

P. Because the impugned action and inaction on the part of respondents is against the directions of Hon'ble Superior Courts of Pakistan, given in plethora of verdicts.

Q. Because the appellant crave for leave to add further grounds at the time of oral arguments before this Hon'ble Court highlighting further contraventions of the provisions of the Constitution which adversely affected the appellant.

#### PRAYER

In view of the above, it is humbly prayed that this Hon'ble Tribunal may graciously be pleased to:

- (I) Set aside the impugned order dated: 06-07-2023 of respondent No. 2 who dismissed departmental appeal of the appellant being illegal, unlawful, void ab initio and against the settled provisions of law.
- (II) Set aside the impugned order dated: 10-02-2015 vide which respondent No. 3 removed the appellant from his service being illegal, unlawful, void ab initio and against the settled provisions of law.
- (III) Re-instate the appellant into service from the date of removal from service with all back benefits.
- (IV) Direct the respondents to treat the appellant in accordance with law.
  (V) Any other relief deemed appropriate in the circumstances, not specifically for, may also be given to the appellant.

Dated: 12-07-2023

Through

Appella ÊR KHAN

Advocate High Court, Peshawar

Deponent

#### **VERIFICATION:**

It is verified that all the contents of the instant appeal are true and correct and nothing has been concealed intentionally from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

Note: That no such like petition / Appeal on this subject matter has earlier been filed before this Hon'ble Tribunal.

Service Appeal No.\_\_\_\_/2023

PIR NOSH

Appellant

Versus

### GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA & OTHERS

Respondents

### AFFIDAVIT

I, Pir Nosh S/O Muhammad Nisar, Mohallah Mazid Khel, Village & Post Office Kalabat, Tehsil Topi, District Swabi. (Ex-PTC/PST Govt. Primary School No. 1, Kalabat, Swabi), do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that all the contents of the accompanying appellant are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept concealed intentionally from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

Identified By:

ASAD ZEB KHAN

Advocate High Court, Peshawar.

₽Д Deponent CNIC # 16262-0897294-3. Cell# 0340-9355824

### Service Appeal No.\_\_\_\_/2023

**PIR NOSH** 

Appellant

Versus

GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA & OTHERS

Respondents

### **ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES**

Pir Nosh S/O Muhammad Nisar, Mohallah Mazid Khel, Village & Post Office Kalabat, Tehsil Topi, District Swabi. (Ex-PTC/PST Govt. Primary School No. 1, Kalabat, Swabi). \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Appellant

### Versus

- 1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (M), Swabi.

Respondents

Dated: 12-07-2023

Through

ASAD ZEB KHAN

Ph

APPELLANT

Advocate High Court, Peshawar

OFFICE\_OF THE DISTRICT DUCATION OFFICIA, (MALE) MARI

### APPOINTEENT:-

OFFICE ORDER.

A. \$\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

- -

6 B

vali

( S

Forte at Remarks.

Geographic Strength -

test and the second

WE No. WE COUL

2.5010.

Appointaget of the state of the state of the state hereby ordered agenat the post of the on temporary in this state hereby P.M. Fixed plus usual to lowances as addisable under the rules in BPS ho. (Rupcos. (Rupcos.)) o, or his/their own pay and grade, which is bang to him the at the school noted againt each names:-

S. No. Name & Deminnetion/Aldress.

- 1 2 cm abdal Welten 8/0 sole Geyan 244 4933 PLLL + Salah
- alim Lobal 5/0 Aurang Seb SA(442)Vill+Sorobi. §₽**₩**

Vir Much 6/0 Micor Wuharmad 33 m CONDITION OF

His/Their services is/are liable to termination/revertion at any 1.

- time without ony reason being assigned:
- Incase of resignation he/they will have to submit one Month's prior notice to the Deptt: of forefiet one month's pay in lieu thereof to 2. Govt:

### He/They is/are required to produced Health and Age certificate from Medical Supdtt: D.H.Q.Hospital Mardan before taking over charge. 3

- Charge reports should be submitted to all concerned. 4•
- He/They should hot be allowed to take over charge if his/their age is 5. are less than 12 years and above 25 years.
- If/ he/they fails to take over charge of the post within 14 days after the issue of these orders the over of appointment shall stand 6. cancelled.
- Certificate should checked before handing over charge. 7.

11 2 44/47 (GUL ZAMAN KHAN) -DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER, (MALE) MARDAN. /198

Endst: No

PTC Defed Mardage the,

Copy forwarded for information to the: 1.Sub Divisional Education officer, (Mcle)

- 2.Headnaster/H.Teacher concerned. ant suppl.
- 3.Candidate concerned.

"HAYAH"

DUC DISTRICT &FFICER. (MALE) MARIAN

#### OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) MARDAN T.S SWABI

#### APPOINTMENT:-

#### OFFICE ORDER.

Appointment of the following teacher in Swabi Tehsil is/are hereby ordered against the post of PTC U/T on temporary and adhoc basis @ Rs. 550 P.M fixed plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules in the BPS No. \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees, ) on or his/their own pay and grade, which is beneficial to him/them at the

school notes against each name:-

S.No.	Name & Designation /Address.	Posted at	Remarks
	Abdul Hakim S/O Said Qayum F.A (483) Vill: Zaida	GPS No. 2 Kote	A.N.C Post
2:-	Salim Iqbal S/O Aurang Zeb F.A (442) Vill: Zarobi	GPS No. 1 Zarobi	do
3:-	Pir Nosh S/O Nisar Muhammad SSC (620) Vill: Kalabat	GPS No. 1 Kalabat	do

#### **CONDITION OF APPOINTMENT:-**

- 1. His/Their services is/are liable to termination /revertion at any time without any reason being assigned.
- 2. In case of resignation he/they will have to submit one Month's prior notice to the Deptt: of forefeet one month's pay in lieu thereof to Govt:
- 3. He/They is/are required to produced Health and Age certificate from Medical Suptt: D.H.Q Hospital Mardan before taking over charge.
- 4. Chare reports should be submitted to all concerned.
- 5. He/They should not be allowed to take over charge if his/their age is /are less than 18 years and above 25 years.
- 6. If he/they fails to take over charge of the post within 14 days after the issue of these orders the order of appointment shall stand cancelled.
- 7. Certificate should checked before handing over charge.

#### (GUL ZAMAN KHAN) DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) MARDAN.

#### Endst: No. 11244/47/PTC Dated: Mardan the, 16/05/1987

Copy forwarded for information to the:-

- 1. Sub Divisional Education Officer, (Male) Swabi
- 2. Headmaster / H. Teacher concerned.
- 3. Candidate concerned.

'HAYAT''/

Sd/-DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER, (MALE) MARDAN.

B. -duping - in in dilbards - ia 1616-60 (رون سے کر در الجودست نے برمد و مال کیلے المخدي مرفورست تح ك تمر) ، در فراست 1. 1. 2° 5° 5' 15/12012 6, 3° . 6. 1 1. 1 16/12/2013 B & 10 L. & 16 Jul 11 By inid <u>b</u>, 116 11-12-2013, со 13<sup>3</sup> 11-12-295 - <u>مارح - 13</u> Lund Black Contention 1 HEAD HACHER - 5 GPN N. 14-1200

في عال في المحالي الحولين المسرعاب (ودنه) م مورك <ر عوارت بایت بین مالا (د) ، ارج ، 16-05-2014 6717-07-2014 ما عالى ! اردر می بع الم در حوامت از در جروری کو داد الحرر معالى الملك بين مالا , في في در مار ب استوعام ركم در فوانس از ار كا وماكا يحلى منطور حزما مش م لورز شا بهو کی العارض A. میرایش رPST گوران برا از ک فلربط جوربي 17-9-2014 1, B, J Dated: 17/02/2014 No: 296 Forwarded to - the SOED (M) lopi Ju n/a please. VD JUACHD

OFFICE EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE DISTRIC Pir Nosh 1

### NOTIFICATION.

18 1.54

WHEREAS Mr.Pir Nosh S/O Muhammud Nisor PTC/PST GPS No I Kalahar Mohalla Mazid Khel Village & Post Office Kalabat Tehsil Topi District Swabi w proceeded against under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011 on account of his willful and un-authorized absence from duty w.e.l. 17.02.2014 and was directed to resume duty by the SDEO(M) concerned vide his office No.1137 dated 23.10.2014.No.35 dated 12.11.2014 and No.107 dated 03.12.3014, but he failed to resume his duty.

MOVAE

AND WHEREAS absentce notice was served upon the accused official Mr.Pir Nosh S/O Muhammad Nisar PTC/PST, GPS No.1 Kalabat Mohalla Mazid Khel Village & Post Office Kalabat Tehsit Topi District Swabi through "Daily News Paper "Mashriq" Peshawar dated 12.01.2015 to resume duty with in 15 days but he remained absent and did not report for duty in response of the above absence notice.

AND WHEREAS the competent authority i.e the DEO (Male) Swabi after having considered the charges and evidence on record is of the view that the charges of willful and un-authorized absence from duty against the accused have been proved.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred under Soution 3 b (iii) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Removal from service under (Effeciency & Discipline) Rules-2011, the competent authority is pleased to impose the major penalty of removal from service upon Mr.Pir Nosh S/O Muhammad Nisar PTC/PST, GPS No.1 Kalubat Mohalla Mazid Khel Village & Post Office Kalabat Tehsil Topi District Swabi with immediate. effect. The period of his absence from duty w e.f. 17.02,2014 till the issuance of this order be treated as un-authorized absence from duty with out pay.

> (NISAR MUHAMMAD) DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) SWABI

> > **UCATION OFFICER** SWABI

F.No:1/4-DA=15/Absent PTC (M) dated Swabi the-/2015. Copy of the above is forwarded for information and maction to the:-Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pukhtunkhwa . Peshawar District Accounts Officer, Swabil 

Sub-Divisional Education Officer (Male) Topi w/r to his No.153 dated 15.12.2014, 4 Head Teacher GPS No.1 Kalabat Tehsil Topi District Swabi.

5. Mr. Pir Nosh S/O Muliammad Nisar PTC/PST, GPS No.1 Kalabat Mohalla Mazid Knel Village & Post Office Kalabat Tehsil Topi District Swabi (Under Registered cover).

TRICTE

معتور جاتر رض مر مدر فی استرائی و تالوی ورز کابی ایترائی و تالوی ورز کابینا در

سرون - جر حورست بمردد کالی مدرف

جناب مالی ا

کر در بنی بے کر در حوالات کردر حور مر ۱۹87 - 5-۱۲ سے تعلیم کی حول من حسب مرابلری کولی شخر فرائض منصبی سما رہا تھا ۔ مور جر درہ د-۱۱ کو در خو دست کردر نے جناب دلی او ( دردن جوالی نے تا) در حو دست مرائے ربرل جسمنط سے کی ۔

وقت موقت د مترسے دا سلم کما- اس دوردن مذابط حسی فی بوا مذکونی دو اربر . بردیت موجول مر کی ورلد جا حب کی سماری کی و جاسے در فرانت ار در نے بن . دلحلی ( 7 جزوری 2014 کا ملی کا ملی کوری کی بوجوان محلی ر

جناب عالی الفرین ، لو مسود میں جر فورست تر در لو ، ابر حسط بنا بو راور م عمل ملل متلوری کی - مللم جناب ایس دلی او ( جل) اوی متاب دلی ای او ( مل) موالی ۲۲ رولو کر ۵۶-۵۰ جادی سن ۲۰ - کورج ما فروری کا دولا کے لیت لو کری بر کاست کیا -

عناب بالی الور می سر فاستی بر در فوست گزیر دی کی وقت بود وال مها قب کی معادی ، گورلو محسل کی بود کی ۱ قرار جامع اور مطرفت سے بر قاستگر اب مسائل سے در فورست کردر دی کوفت اور یسیجیر عسالی بها دی می مبتل ایر جناب بالی ۱ < رفو دست گردر کی تقریبا کا فسال ، کا ما کا اور لتا دی فرد می میں (189-20-18 سے 1887 - 21 - 11) فرر کو رکا طلا مصح محقاتی کی دومتی کالی مدرف کر فناسب امکاما می مادر فرطشی می المرتوم : کام و - 20 - 20 - 20 فناسب امکاما می مادر فرطشی می المرتوم : کام و - 20 - 20

العادي إلى المعادي إلى المعادي العادي العادي العادي العادي المعادي المعادي المعادي المعادي المعادي المعادي المع عبر الوس القربي المرس في / في ي الس عل محلا معاد بي المعاد المعاد المعاد المعاد المعاد المعاد المعاد المعاد الم

بكنود جست اسيسد ڈائر تكسفسر تعليمس است ، ابست د فل و کانوى مدارسس بيشادد مستوان: درعوامست بمسيراد بمسال ملادمست المشاسيب مسياليا مزارسف سی که در قواست مزار مور من 1987-20-21 سے مسکہ تعسیم مسیں من جٹ پر المسری سکول محمد مسراعی علمی مجمد دیامت ا مود حسنه 2013-11-12 کودد خواست کزار نے جسنامید ڈک ای او (مسر داست) سوائی والستا فواست كزادسة المسريب حهاد مادتكب والمستريت دايل كسيدا اسس ددمان سند مسيعا الم جسمنسف آراد حسيارى بوالدرست بھے كولى دوسسرى بدايست موصول بولى-والدمسا حسب کی سفدہ مسلالست کے میسید درخواست مختار نے تمن ماہ تھی کی (17 مستردل 2014 تا 16 می 2014) کے لئے در خواست بسنام جناب (لائل او (مسمود بند) موالی مح کی ( و لوکالی شلک 12) جستاميب مسالحا كتسبريب تي مبسيون مسين ددتواست كزاركوست الأجسف كميبا تمسيل اددست طلييل والدمساحب ك ديم مسال ك المح ميسن حورك محد جناب ايس ذى او (ميل) لولى في جناب ذى اى او (مسیسل)موالی کے آزار مسیسو 07-2503 مربدای مشدہ بور حسنہ 10 مستردری 2015 کے تحسب درخواست۔ گزار کونو کری سے يرمنامىعدكيد جستامیہ مسالیا۔ توکری سے پرمت استقلی پر درخوامیت گزار کو سخست والی کونسیت ہوا۔ دالد مسیاصیہ ک مسلالست، ممسمطن مسباک، بکن کا تسبلی احشارامهاست اد ملاذمست - پرمشامستگی ---- ان مسباک -ورخواست كزارة افى كونست ي ساتوسات جرسان موادش كامشكر بوكسيد چست سبب مسالیا در فواست. گزارک کتر مسرته با 26 مسال ، 6 ماه ادر 21 دن طلامست (1987/1987 ت 11/12/2013) ادرما كوده بالاحتسان كل فتحش تفسير بمساني ملادمت كالمحمث المسبب المكامات مسيادد مسترما عمد 13-06-2023 jim المسرص مروفس التسهايات لركان المس مسهدا كليف مسل موالي الحالي مراكل مسهم: 13-9400215 . طالع عوال مسهم: 13-9400215 . طالع a no 46





ťυ

### DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

If No. Dirke-instatement in Service/Estab-1 Nú. 111 37 (2023.) -

Dated Peshawar the

The District Education Officer (Male) Swabi.

### APPEAL FOR RE-INSTATEMENT IN SERVICE Sumecti

i am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to ask you that Memo: appeal in r/o Mr. Pir Nosh Ex-PST GPS No.1 Qalabat District Swabi has been

rejected. I am further directed to ask to inform the appellant concerned

accorningly, please.

. 17/2013 (Estab-1) tor Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Edu: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 

de

Endst; No.

Copy forwarded to the: -

٦. 2.

Mr. Pir Nosh Ex-PST GPS No.1 Qalabat District Swabi. PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Knyber Pakhtunknwa Peshawar

> Assistant Director (Estab-1) Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Edu: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

79795 PBA ايدوكيك: مرسم مي خاب باركوس/ايسوى ايش نمبر: <u>15/7 2 B·C من B</u> يشاور بارايسوسى ايشن، خيبر پختو نخواه دابطنير: <u>63469800565</u> ÷ بعدالت جناب: <u>سیسر مرمس تسرم</u> د عوى: \_ علبة تمير: بنام حسرمت ببرنص مورخه :77 تقانه یاعث تحریر آنکه کر کے اقرار کیا جاتا ہے کہ صاحب موصوف کو مقدمہ کی کل کاروائی کا کامل اختیار ہوگا، نیز دکیل صاحب کو راضى نامه كرن وتقرر ثالث وفيصله برحلف دين جواب دعوى اقبال دعوى اور درخواست از برتتم كى تصديق زریں پردستخط کرنے کا اختیار ہوگا، نیز بصورت عدم ہیروی یا ڈگری کیطرفہ یا اپل کی برآمدگی اورمنسوخی، نیز دائر کرنے اپل نگرانی ونظر ثانی و پیروی کرنے کا مختار ہوگا اور بصورت ضرورت مقدہ مذکورہ کے کل یا جزوی کاروائی کے داسطے ادروکیل یا مختار قانونی کواپنے ہمراہ یا اپنے بجائے تقر رکا اختیار ہوگا ادرصاحب مقرر شده کوو ہی جملہ مذکور ہیا اختیارات حاصل ہوں گےاوراس کا ساختہ پر داختہ منظور وقبول ہوگا دوران مقدمہ میں جوخرچہ ہرجانہ التوائے مقدمہ کے سب سے ہوگا۔ کوئی تاریخ پیشی مقام دورہ یاحد سے باہر ہوتو وکیل صاحب پابند نہ ہوں گے کہ پیروی مذکورہ کریں، لہٰذا وکالت نامہ ککھ دیا تا کہ سندر ہے 27-7-2023 المرقوم: -Attist إلى ولا المحافة المحافي القابل قبول بهوكم